

\230

SLP(C)No. 3025 OF 2005

ITEM No.18

Court No. 1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3025/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/12/2004 in WP 18915/02
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

A.P.INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE CORPN.LTD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

YOUSUF AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 25/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Interim stay as regards making of further payment of compensation.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 26345-26353/2004.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master