

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26345-26353/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2004 in Writ Peittion Nos.

11759,15902,18264,18920,19182,19293,19736,19933 and 22766/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P.INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE CORPN.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 1619-1620 of 2005,(With prayer for interim relief and office report),S.L.P.(C) NO.

3025 of 2005(With prayer for interim relief and office report),S.L.P.(C) NO. 4983 of 2005(With office

report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 5492 of 2005(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)(With office

report),S.L.P.(C) NO. 670-678 of 2005(With prayer for interim relief and office report),S.L.P.(C) NO.

7842 of 2005

Date: 09/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)/

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.,

Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Mr. M.P. Meharaiia, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr.Rana Mukherjee, Mr.Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Mr. P.S.Narasimha,Mr.Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.,

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 26347/2004 has died. Six weeks' time is granted for taking steps to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent.

Six weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners in the special leave petitions for taking fresh steps to serve the unserved respondents.

ap Lata Bhardwaj)

(Meenu Sethi)

(Push

Court Master

Court Master