

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 9238/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2004 in WA No. 1383/2002 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

THE EXE.ENGR IRRIGATION SPL.DIVN, & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KORIBI RAYAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 18/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anoop G. chaudhari, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. June Chaudhari, Adv.

Mrs. Nishita Foster, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice both on the SLP as well as on the  
application for condonation of delay.

Interim stay as regards making of further payment

of compensation.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.26345-26353/2004.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(PREM PRAKASH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER