

Ê

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

(In Chambers)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21510/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2004 in WA No. 1383/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

THE EXE.ENGR IRRIGATION SPL.DIVN, PWD GROUNDS,
VIJAYAWADA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KORIBI RAYAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee & spare copies)

Date: 17/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.3 allowed.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master