

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26345-26353/2004

A.P.INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE CORPN.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 145 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1619-1620 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21510 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22053 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3025 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4983 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5492 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office

report)

SLP(C) NO. 670-678 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7842 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.

Mr Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

-2-

Item No.30

SLP(C) NOS. 26345-26353/2004

Mr D.Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Ms M. Indrani, Adv.

Mr Amol Suryawanshi, Adv.

Mr Satish Galla, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr John Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner has been granted four weeks' time, as last chance, as prayed for, to comply with the office report.

If not complied with, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for default on the petitioner.

If complied with, list before this Court again on 9.11.2006

Counter, if any, shall be filed within the abovesaid period of four weeks.

A KUMAR)

(B.SUDHEENDR

istrar

Reg

hj