

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26345- 26353 / 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09 / 2 004 in W P No. 11759 / 2002 & W P No. 15902 / 2002 & W P No. 18264 / 2002 & W P No. 18920 / 2002 & W P No. 19182 / 2002 & W P No. 19293 / 2002 & W P No. 19736 / 2002 & W P No. 19933 / 2002 & W P No. 22766 / 2002 of The H I G H COURT OF A.P AT HY D E R A B A D)

A.P.IN D U S T R I A L I N F R A S T R U C T U R E C O R P N. LT D.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

R A M E S H S I N G H & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 13.01.2009)

Date: 27/02 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R. V. R A V E E N D R A N
(I N C H A M B E R S)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.
Ms. Y. Vismai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla Shukla, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to
take steps to bring LRs. of deceased respondent No.1 on
record. Four weeks time is granted to do the needful.

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master