

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).670-678/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2004 in WA No. 170/2002 & No. 5122/1991 & WP No. 5534/1991 & WP No. 9491/2001 & WP 15198/1992 & WP No. 16043/2002 & WP No. 17333/1993 & WP 20764/1992 & WP No. 31749/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P HYDERABAD)

WP  
No.  
No.  
AT

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER/R.D.O. & ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
MEKALA PANDU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 06/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.  
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.V. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhakar Parmam, Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu ,Adv  
  
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.  
  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.  
  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.  
Mr. D. Julius Riamei, Adv.  
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.  
Mr. John Mathew ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Office report shows that several respondents are reported to be dead and unserved and no steps have been taken. Matter is of the year 2005. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take steps for service on unserved respondents. Six weeks' time is granted for service on unserved respondents and LR's of deceased respondents failing which the petition against those respondents shall stand rejected without further orders.

( Ravi P. Verma ) ( Anand Singh )  
Court Master Assistant Registrar