

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26345-26353/2004

A.P.INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE CORPN.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and prayer for interim relief and office report)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 145 of 2006 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 1619-1620 of 2005 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21510 of 2005 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 22053 of 2005 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 3025 of 2005 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 4983 of 2005 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 5492 of 2005 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 670-678 of 2005 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 7842 of 2005 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
- Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.
- Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
- Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
- Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.
- Mr. T.V. George, Adv.
- Mr. Mayank Nigam, Adv.
- Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

-2-

Item No. 137

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.
- Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
- Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv
- Mr. T.V. George, Adv
- Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.
- Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
- Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
- Ms. M. Indrani, Adv.
- Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
- Mr. Balasubrahmanyam kamarsu, Adv.
- Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
- Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 26345-26346 of 2004

Service is complete.

SLP(C) NO. 26347 of 2004

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 6, 7 and 8.

Application for substitution of lrs. of deceased respondent no. 1 alongwith condonation of delay be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SLP(C) Nos. 26348-26350 of 2004

Service is complete.

SLP(C) Nos. 26351-26352 of 2004

Service is complete.

SLP(C) Nos. 26353 of 2004

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 and 3.

Application for substitution of lrs. of deceased respondent no. 1 alongwith condonation of delay be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

-3-

Item No. 137

SLP(C) NO. 145 of 2006

Counter affidavit has been filed by respondent nos. 2 to 4.

Petitioner to take steps for substitution of lrs., if any, of deceased respondent no. 1 within four weeks.

SLP(C) NO. 1619 of 2005

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 3 to 5.

There is a vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no. 2 on the record filed on 20th April, 2009. Whereas order for bringing on record Lrs. if any of deceased respondent no. 2 is dated 27th February, 2009.

Learned counsel for the petitioner as well as learned counsel for respondent who has filed the vakalatnama seeks a week time for making clarifications.

SLP(C) NO. 1620 of 2005

Service is complete.

SLP(C) Nos. 21510, 22053, 3025, 4983 and 5492 of 2005

Service is complete.

SLP(C) Nos. 670-672 of 2005

SLP stands rejected as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 6.3.2009.

SLP(C) No. 673 of 2005

Service is complete.

SLP(C) Nos. 675 of 2005

Service is complete on respondent no. 5.

Respondent no. 2 served but no appearance.

SLP as against respondent nos. 1, 3, 4, 6 and 5 stands rejected as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 6.3.2009.

-4-

Item No. 137

SLP(C) Nos. 676 of 2005

Respondent nos. 2 to 9, 12 to 22, 24 to 27 and 29 served but no appearance.

SLP as against respondent nos. 1, 10, 11, 23 and 28 stands rejected as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 6.3.2009.

SLP(C) Nos. 677 of 2005

Service is complete.

SLP(C) Nos. 678 of 2005

Service is complete on respondent nos. 11, 21, 31, 36,

69 and 73.

Respondent nos. 1 to 10, 12 to 20, 22 to 30, 32, 34, 35, 37, 39 to 60, 62 to 68, 70 to 72, 74 to 85, 87 to 89, 91, 93 and 96 to 98 served but no appearance.

SLP as against respondent nos. 33, 38, 61, 90, 92, 94 and 95 stands rejected as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 6.3.2009. Registry to clarify about service position on remaining respondents.

SLP(C) No. 7842 of 2005

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 6 but no appearance.

SLP as against respondent no.1 stands rejected as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 27.2.2009.

Petitioner to cure defect in the application under Order 22 Rule 9(2) under Section 151 of CPC within four weeks, as last chance.

Registry to list incomplete matters on 30th April, 2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

ns