

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).670-678/2005

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER/R.D.O. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEKALA PANDU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO.1619-1620/2005

SLP(C) NO.7842/2005

SLP(C) NO.145/2006

Date: 30/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

Mr Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu ,Adv

Mr. John Mathew ,Adv

Mr Varun Thakur, Adv.

Mr Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr D Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Ms M Indrani, Adv.

Mr Balasubrahmanyam Kamarsu, Adv,

Mr Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.670-672,674 OF 2005

No orders required in view of Hon'ble Court's order

dated 6.3.2009.

SLP(C) NO.678/2005

Service is complete.

Item No.10

SLP(C) NO.1619/2005

The learned counsel for respondent No.2 to file an appropriate application for withdrawal of vakalatnama within

a week, as prayed.

Registry to clarify about service position on other respondents.

SLP(C) NO.1620/2005

Service is complete.

SLP(C) NO.7842/2005

Despite order dated 11.3.2010 of last chance, petitioner failed to cure defect in the application under Order 22, Rule 9(2) as well as Section 151 of CPC.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for default of the petitioner.

SLP(C) NO.145/2006

Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.1 reported expired.

Petitioner to take steps for substitution of legal representatives, if any, of deceased respondent No.1 within four weeks, as last chance.

List again on 14.7.2010.  
(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj