

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26345-26353/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2004 in WP No. 11759/2002 & WP No. 15902/2002 & WP No. 18264/2002 & WP No. 18920/2002 & WP No. 19182/2002 & WP No. 19293/2002 & WP No. 19736/2002 & WP No. 19933/2002 & WP No. 22766/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P.INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE CORPN.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 04/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,Adv
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned Counsel for the parties that by Order dated 1st October, 2010, this Court had already allowed two impleadment applications which were at that time unnumbered and subsequently numbered as I.A. Nos. 4 & 5. In view of the above, necessary noting

be made in the Order dated 1st October, 2010 that the aforesaid two applications have been allowed. Learned

-2-

Counsel for the Petitioners wants the last opportunity to comply with the Office Report dated 3rd December, 2010. Three weeks' time is granted to comply with the aforesaid report.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master