

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7842/2005

SPECIAL TAHSILDAR, A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALLA APPALA NAIDU (DEAD) & ORS.  
(Office Report on Default )

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No steps have been taken by the petitioner to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.1. Time was granted to the petitioner on several dates but despite the said fact, proper application is not before the Court.

On

14.9.2010 the Chamber Judge passed the following order:

"As prayed, three weeks peremptory time is allowed for complying with the earlier directions".

-2-

Since today also no steps are taken, the Special Leave Petition stands dismissed as against the deceased respondent no.1.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR. P.A.

(P.S.N.MURTHY)  
COURT MASTER