

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26345-26353/2004

A.P.INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE CORPN.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 18/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Ms. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitendra nath Rath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
Ms. Nirada Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the petitioner has failed to comply with order dated 04.01.2011, interim order dated 05.01.2005 is vacated.

Two weeks' further time is allowed to the petitioner to comply with office report dated 02.02.2011.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master