

ITEM NO.5
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.2-3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).1619-1620/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2004 in WP No.
21396/2002 & WP No. 22768/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE
OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

A.P. INDUSTRIAL INFR. CORP. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYANARAYANA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal,impleadment and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.Vallinayagam, Adv.
For Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Nirada Das, Adv.
For Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

Mr.Varun Thakur, Adv.
For Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for impleadment.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar