

REVISED

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26345-26353/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2004 in WP No.11759/2002,WP No.15902/2002,WP No.18264/2002,WP No.18920/2002,WP No.19182/2002,WP No.19293/2002,WP No.19736/2002,WP No.19933/2002,WP No.22766/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P.INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE CORPN.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
[for final disposal]

WITH SLP(C) NO. 145 of 2006

(With appln. for substitution and c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1619-1620 of 2005

(With appln. for modified issue notice on the application for impleadment and impleadment and withdrawal of vakalatnama and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21510 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22053 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3025 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4983 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5492 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 670-678 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7842 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv. for
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,Adv
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv. for
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari ,Adv
Mr. S. Sadasiva Reddy, Adv. for
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv. for
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Shukla, Adv.
Mr John Mathew,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.
Let the appeals be listed within six months from today.
Appeals to be heard on the Special Leave Petition paper

books.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26345-26353/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2004 in WP No.11759/2002,WP
No.15902/2002,WP No.18264/2002,WP No.18920/2002,WP No.19182/2002,WP
No.19293/2002,WP No.19736/2002,WP No.19933/2002,WP No.22766/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P.INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE CORPN.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
[for final disposal]

WITH SLP(C) NO. 145 of 2006

(With appln. for substitution and c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1619-1620 of 2005
(With appln. for modified issue notice on the application for impleadment
and impleadment and withdrawal of vakalatnama and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21510 of 2005
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling office
report)
SLP(C) NO. 22053 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3025 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4983 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5492 of 2005
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 670-678 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7842 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv. for
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,Adv

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv. for
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari ,Adv

Mr. S. Sadasiva Reddy, Adv. for
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv. for
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Shukla, Adv.
Mr John Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.
Let the appeals be listed within six months from today.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|